

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44766/2018

KAMAKSHI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX III & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106507/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING)

Date : 30-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Munusamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

Office to proceed accordingly.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)