

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.4  
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.474-479/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2018 in WTA No.1/2015, 30-08-2018 in WTA No.2/2015, 30-08-2018 in WTA No.3/2015, 30-08-2018 in WTA No.4/2015, 30-08-2018 in WTA No.5/2015, 30-08-2018 in WTA No.6/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

MEENAKSHI DEVI AVARU (SINCE DECEASED)  
REPRESENTED BY HER LEGAL HEIRS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) Nos.18989-18991/2019 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 19-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. J. Balachandran, Adv.  
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR  
Ms. S. Indumathi, Adv.  
Ms. A. Gnana Esther Dorothy, Adv.  
Ms. K. Kavitha, Adv.

Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Apoorv Khator, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG  
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**List on 20.01.2021**

**(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER**

**(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER**