

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 162-167/2021

MEENAKSHI DEVI AVARU (SINCE DECEASED) REPRESENTED BY HER LEGAL
HEIRS & ANR.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 168-170/2021 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 07-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. Uma Bhuvaneshwari, Adv.
Mr. Abbas.b, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.
Ms Dumni Soren, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both matters

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time
as last opportunity for filing affidavit of valuation and ad
valorem court fee.

List again on 21.3.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar