

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 168-170 OF 2021

KAMAKASHI DEVI

.....Appellant(s)

Vs.

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

.....Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) seeks two weeks' time to do the needful.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant(s) to do the needful. If needful is not done within two weeks, the appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(ARAVIND KUMAR)

New Delhi;
September 14, 2023.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 162-167/2021

MEENAKSHI DEVI AVARU (SINCE DECEASED)
REPRESENTED BY HER LEGAL HEIRS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. Respondent(s)
(only CA 168-170/2021 listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

C.A. No. 168-170/2021 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 14-09-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Adith Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AORMr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Abbas, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 168-170/2021Learned counsel for the appellant(s) seeks two weeks'
time to do the needful.Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for
the appellant(s) to do the needful. If needful is not done
within two weeks, the appeals shall stand dismissed without
further reference to the Court.

(NEETA SAPRA)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(BEENA JOLLY)

COURT MASTER (NSH)